
Public Agency Consortium (PAC)

The PAC is a partnership of regional agencies 
focused on increasing the diversity of business 
participation on public agency contracts. 

PAC promotes four regional networking events 
a year to assist with improving small business 
success.

Small Business Exchange
On the spot procurement purchasing, 

networking & workshops

Operation Opportunity
Small business matchmaking 

& networking

Subs for Subs
Construction resources, networking 
& marketing business opportunities

Paths To Partnerships
Purchasing resources, expanded 

networking & workshops

PAC is a collaboration of local public agencies 
in San Diego and Imperial counties.  Our vision 
is to promote diversity for small businesses 
that provide commodities and services.  The 
program objectives are to recruit, encourage 
certi�cation of small, emerging and local 
businesses, foster regional economic 
development and to hold informational 
sessions on business contracting 
opportunities.
 

Subs for Subs - June 2010

Membership Guidelines

Agencies in pursuit of increasing Small 
Business usage in San Diego and Imperial 
counties are welcome to participate in the 
PAC.  Small Business refers to and includes 
certi�ed and noncerti�ed small businesses, 
Disabled Veteran’s Business Enterprises and 
Disadvantaged Business Enterprises.

Public Agency Consortium Members
Centre City Development Center

www.ccdc.com
Charlene McAdory - Chairperson - mcadory@ccdc.com

Caltrans
www.dot.ca.gov/dist11/small_business.htm

La Sonja Boulware – Vice Chair - la.sonja.boulware@dot.ca.gov

City of San Diego
www.sandiego.gov

Henry L. Foster III - hfoster@sandiego.gov

County of San Diego
www.sdcounty.ca.gov

Stephen Samara - stephen.samara@sdcounty.ca.gov

NAVFAC Southwest
www.globalsecurity.org/military/agency/navy/navfac.htm

Linda Ryan - linda.ryan@navy.mil

Port of San Diego
www.portofsandiego.org

Marco Tello - mtello@portofsandiego.org

SANDAG
www.sandag.org/contracts

Elaine Richardson - eri@sandag.org

San Diego Contracting Opportunities Center
www.ptac-sandiego.org

Gunnar Schalin - gschalin@ptac-sandiego.org

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
www.san.org

Dominique Sheck - dsheck@san.org

San Diego County Water Authority
www.sdcwa.org/scoop

Lorise W. Maynard - scoop@sdcwa.org

San Diego Housing Commission
www.sdhc.org

Ena Walters - enaw@sdhc.org
Shawn Sanderlin - shawns@sdhc.org

San Diego Uni�ed School District
www.sandi.net/sandi/site/default.asp

Alma D. Banuelos - abanuelos@sandi.net

University California San Diego
www-bfs.ucsd.edu/sbo/

Anthony Singleton - asingleton@ucsd.edu

 



San Diego 

Public Agency 
Consortium

PAC Useful Resources

Caltrans Look Ahead Reports
www.dot.ca.gov/hq/esc/projects/lookahead/index.php

 Caltrans - O�ce of Business and 
Economic Opportunity 

www.dot.ca.gov/hq/bep

 California Department of General Services 
www.dgs.ca.gov/pd/Programs/eprocure.aspx

 U.S. Small Business Administration 
www.sba.gov

 Small Business Development Center 
www.growmybiz.org

 The Federal Technology Center
  www.theftc.org

County of San Diego
http://buynet.sdcounty.ca.gov

Port of San Diego
www.planetbids.com/portal/

portal.cfm?CompanyID=13982

San Diego Contracting Opportunities Center
www.ptac-sandiego.org/bidlist.html

San Diego County Water Authority
http://contracts.sdcwa.org

University of California, San Diego
www.blink.ucsd.edu/buy-pay/supplier/

small-business.html


